Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

April 4, 2024

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

RE: Resolution 24-17 - Local Acceptance of GL Chapter 166 Section 32A

We are asking the Town Council to approve Resolution 24-17, to accept local acceptance statute GL Chapter 166 Section 32A. It recently came to the Town's attention that this local acceptance statute was never accepted by the Town and is requested by the Building Commissioner.

Acceptance of this statute will permit a licensed electrician who is appointed as a local inspector of wires to also work privately. This was enacted by the General Court in recognition of the fact that it is very difficult for a municipality to hire a qualified person to work exclusively as a full time electrical/wiring inspector.

Please let us know if you have any questions.



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 24-17

Local Acceptance of GL Chapter 166 Section 32A

WHEREAS, It is very difficult for a municipality to hire a qualified person to work exclusively as a full time electrical/wiring inspector, and

WHEREAS, In recognition of this, the General Court enacted GL Chapter 166

Section 32A which is a local acceptance statute that permits a licensed electrician who is appointed as a local inspector of wires to also work privately, pursuant to the terms and conditions set out in

said statute,

NOW THEREFORE, the Franklin Town Council, acting on behalf of the Town of Franklin, hereby accepts GL Chapter 166 Section 32A and the provisions thereof.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:, 2024	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS:
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:	YES:NO:
	ABSTAIN: ABSENT:
Nancy Danello, CMC Town Clerk	RECUSED:
2011	Glenn Jones, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council